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Sub: Outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Kanpur Plastipack Limited (“Company”) held on 

Wednesday, February 04, 2026 - Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 
December 31, 2025. 

 
Ref.: Regulation 30 and Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”) 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In terms of Regulation 30 & Regulation 33 read with Schedule III of the SEBI LODR Regulations, Chapter V of SEBI 
ICDR Regulations we would like to inform you that the board of directors of the Company (“Board”) at its meeting 
held today i.e., Wednesday, February 04, 2026, has inter-alia considered and approved the following matters: 
 

1. Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025: 
The Board, based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, has approved the unaudited financial results for 
the quarter ended December 31, 2025. Further, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, we 
enclosed herewith copy of the following: 

a) Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025. 
b) Limited Review Report on the above referred financial results of the Company issued by Statutory Auditors of 

the Company. 
 
The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 4:30 PM and concluded at 6.40 P.M. 
 
Please take the same on record and oblige.  
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
For Kanpur Plastipack Limited 
 
 
 
Ankur Srivastava 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Place: Kanpur 
Encl.: As above. 



INDIA 

RAJIV MEHROTRA & ASS0CIATES 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 
H.O.:3/3A, Vishnupuri, Kanpur - 208 002• Tel. : 0512-2531806 
Fax : 0512-2531806• E-mail : rma.consult @ gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Review on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly 
Financial Results and Year to date Results of the Company Pursuant to the 
Requlation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Qbligations and Disclosure Reguirements) 
Requlations, 2015, as amended. 

Report 

The Board of Directors of Kanpur Plastipack Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial 
results of Kanpur Plastipack Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter ended Dec. 31, 
2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to 
the requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the Regulation'). 

2. The preparation of the Statement is in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim 
Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as 
amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India, and is the responsibility of the Company's management and 
has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to 
express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 
assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is 

substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on 
Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become 
aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not 
express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 
us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, 
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practiceS and 
policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the 
Regulation, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any 
material misstatement. 

ehrotra & Asso 

KANPUR 
Reg. No. 
002253C 

rered Accounla 

Branch Offices : Cabin No. 116, Church Gate Chambers, Plot No.5, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020 
2, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Lucknow - 226 001 



The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Company for the corresponding 
quarter ended Dec., 2024 and the year to date results for the period from April 01, 2025 
to Dec. 31, 2025 included in these standalone Ind AS financial results were reviewed by 
us and we had expressed an unmodified conclusion on the said financial information 

For Rajiv Mehrotra & Associates, 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration No.- 002253C 

Nishant Anand 
Partner 
Membership no.- 442746 
UDIN: 26442746LVWGKO1857 

Place: Kanpur 
Date: February 4th 2026 

ASso KANPUR 

ertered 
Reg. No. 

002253C 
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(Rs.in Lacs)

Year Ended

Sl. Particulars 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025

Audited

1 Revenue from Operations

(a) Net Sales / income from Operations Net of GST 19,017.97     16,024.59     16,196.42       53,093.98     44,292.24     62,624.02    

(b) Other Operating Income 152.04          62.99           328.47           770.08         375.20          501.00         

2 Other Income 352.69          281.64         84.88             492.31         687.63          1,146.44      

3 Total Income (1+2) 19,522.70   16,369.22   16,609.77    54,356.37   45,355.07   64,271.46  

4 Expenses

(a)  Cost of materials consumed 7,533.80       8,972.00      8,175.29        24,451.12     26,598.87     36,216.00    

(b)  Purchase of stock-in-trade 4,632.32       1,169.52      1,591.23        9,692.03      1,910.48       3,751.58      

(c)  Change in inventory of finished goods,work in progress and stock-in-trade 737.37          (400.35)        139.93           467.46         (1,471.26)      (1,052.22)     

(d)  Employee benefit expenses 1,994.51       1,749.14      1,734.12        5,376.81      4,905.47       6,306.37      

(e) Finance costs 249.70          464.65         318.90           897.49         1,519.92       2,089.91      

(f)  Depreciation and amortisation expenses 306.87          359.00         308.85           910.38         1,072.52       1,423.16      

(g)  Other Expenditure 2,842.26       3,131.65      3,338.74        9,399.04      9,822.48       13,115.74    

(h)  Impairment Loss -               -               (3.03)              -               -               31.79           

Total Expenses 18,296.83   15,445.61   15,604.03    51,194.33   44,358.48   61,882.33  

5 Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items (3-4) 1,225.87     923.61        1,005.74       3,162.04     996.59        2,389.13    

6 Exceptional Items -              -             -                 -               -               1,161.93      

7 Profit/ (Loss) before Tax 1,225.87     923.61        1,005.74       3,162.04     996.59        1,227.20    

8 Tax Expenses

(1) Current Tax 286.24          (0.02)            266.23           778.18         (0.57)            219.14         

(2) Deferred Tax 20.49           176.30         (16.44)            17.73           222.17          (61.80)         

9 Profit/ (Loss) from Continuing Operation (7-8) 919.13        747.33        755.95          2,366.13     774.99        1,069.86    

10 Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation 4.95             -               (28.40)            (181.73)        -               -              

11 Tax from Discontinuing Operation (1.25)            -               7.15               45.74           -               -              

12 Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation (10-11) 3.71            -             (21.25)          (135.99)      -              -             

13 Net Profit(Loss) for the period (for continuing and discontinuing 

operations) (9+12)

922.84        747.33        734.70          2,230.14     774.99        1,069.86    

14 Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be classified to Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               17.08           

   (ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified  Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               (4.30)           

B (i) Items that will be classified to Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               -              

   (ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified  Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               -              

15 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (13+14) 922.84        747.33        734.70          2,230.14     774.99        1,082.64    

16 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each) 2,401.95       2,248.18      2,323.38        2,401.95      2,248.18       2,248.18      

17 Other Equity -               -               -                 -               -               18,277.66    

18 Earning per Share (for continuing operations)

  - Basic EPS 3.90             3.47             3.25               10.18           3.61             4.92             

 - Diluted EPS 3.90             3.22             3.25               10.18           3.33             4.92             

19 Earning per Share (for discontinuing operations)

  - Basic EPS 0.02             -               (0.09)              (0.58)            -               -              

 - Diluted EPS 0.02             -               (0.09)              (0.58)            -               -              

20 Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)

 - Basic EPS 3.92             3.47             3.16               9.60             3.61             4.92             

 - Diluted EPS 3.92             3.22             3.16               9.60             3.33             4.92             

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

Quarter Ended

AN ISO 9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005 BRC Packing Issue 5 ,HACCP & AIB CERTIFIED COMPANY

 CIN NO.: L25209UP1971PLC003444

REGISTERED OFFICE : D-19-20, PANKI INDUSTRIAL AREA, KANPUR - 208 022

Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com, website : www.kanplas.com

Year to Date

UnauditedUnaudited



Notes :-

2-

Year Ended

Particulars 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025

Segment Revenue (Sales and Other Operating Income)

Manufacturing Division # 14,783.71    15,093.43   14,923.10    44,315.80    43,217.65   60,153.58    

Trading Division 4,738.99      1,275.79     1,686.67      10,040.57    2,137.42     4,117.88     

Total Segment Revenue 19,522.70  16,369.22 16,609.77  54,356.37  45,355.07 64,271.46  

Segment Result :

Manufacturing Division # 1,391.18      1,295.19     1,250.95      3,776.57     2,350.63     3,085.62     

Trading Division 84.39          93.07         73.69          282.96        165.88        231.49        

Total Segment Results (Before Tax & Interest) 1,475.57    1,388.26   1,324.64    4,059.53    2,516.51   3,317.11    

Finance Cost

Manufacturing Division # 241.51        456.77        304.95        861.22        1,487.94     2,040.99     

Trading Division 8.19            7.88           13.95          36.27          31.98          48.92          

Total Finance Cost 249.70       464.65      318.90       897.49       1,519.92   2,089.91    

Add: Other unallocated Income -              -             -              -              -             -              

Total Profit Before tax From Continuing Operations

Manufacturing Division # 1,149.67      838.42        946.00        2,915.35     862.69        1,044.63     

Trading Division 76.20          85.19         59.74          246.69        133.90        182.57        

Total Segment Results (Before Tax) 1,225.87    923.61      1,005.74    3,162.04    996.59      1,227.20    

Segment Assets

Manufacturing Division # 42,374.41    47,942.60   42,923.45    42,374.41    47,942.60   47,936.26    

Trading Division 1,492.79      928.22        1,350.05      1,492.79     928.22        901.76

Total Assets 43,867.20  48,870.82 44,273.50  43,867.20  48,870.82 48,838.02  

Segment Liabilities

Manufacturing Division # 18,608.18    27,864.69   20,487.13    18,608.18    27,864.69   27,577.02    

Trading Division 611.49        787.93        1,144.59      611.49        787.93        735.16        

Total Outside Liabilities 19,219.67  28,652.62 21,631.72  19,219.67  28,652.62 28,312.18  

# Manufacturing -It includes FIBC (Flexible Intermediate Bulk Containers), FABRIC, MFY (Multi filament Yarn), CPP etc.

CPP Division of the company was closed w.e.f 07.05.2025

PLACE : KANPUR

DATED : 04.02.2026 -              CHAIRMAN Cum MANAGING DIRECTOR 

MANOJ AGARWAL

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

FOR  KANPUR  PLASTIPACK  LTD.

STANDALONE SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULT, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES QUARTER / PERIOD ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025

3. The EPS has been calculated on the basis of Weighted Average Number of Shares outstanding in the given year.

Segment revenue, results,assets and labilities represent amounts identiable to each of the segments.

2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and /or recast wherever found necessary. 

4. As per the in-principle approval of the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) dated 20.10.2025, the company has allotted 3,33,700 equity 

shares to Mr. Manoj Agarwal (Promoter and Chairman cum Managing Director of the company) on 01.11.2025 against the acquisition of 

76.19% holding of M/s. Valex Ventures Limited (UK).  Consequently, Valex Ventures Limited has become the subsidiary company .Listing of 

these shares has been obtained on 20.01.2026.

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective 

meetings held on 04.02.2026 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

5.As per principle approval of the stock exchanges (NSE and BSE) dated 31.07.2025, the company had allotted 1012000 warrants duly 

convertible into equity shares. Further on 09.12.2025 the company had converted 4,52,000 into equity shares. Listing of 4,52,000 equity 

shares is under process.

Notes:

*Trading - It includes Granual Trading, Commission from IOCL etc.

Quarter Ended Year to Date



INDI A 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Consolidated Quarterly and year to 
date Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Requlation 33 and 
Requlation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Reguirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended 

RAJV MEHROTRA & ASS0CIATES 

The Board of Directors Kanpur Plastipack Limited 

CHARTERED ACCoUNTANTS 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial 
results of Kanpur Plastipack Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its Subsidiaries (the 
Holding Company and its Subsidiaries are together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter Dec 31, 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the 
Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended 
("the Regulations'). 

H.O.:3/3A, Vishnupuri, Kanpur - 208 002 • Tel. : 0512-2531806 
Fax: 0512-2531806 • E-mail : rma.consult@ gmail.com 

2. The preparation of the Statement is in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian AccOunting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim 
Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as 
amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India, and is the responsibility of the Holding Company's 
management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company. 
Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410, " Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 
assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of 
interim financial information consists of making enquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters and application of analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance 
with the Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain an 
assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified 
in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

a. Holding Company 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable. 

Kanpur Plastipack Limited 

5. The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 

b. Subsidiaries: 
() Bright Choice Ventures Private Limited 

Mehrotra 

KANPUR 
Reg. No. 
002253C, 

rered Accountants 

Branch Offices : Cabin No. 116, Church Gate Chambers, Plot No.5, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020 
2, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Lucknow - 226 001 



(ii) 
(ii) 

Kanplas Earning Solutions Private Limited 
Valex Ventures Limited 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 
us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting 
Standards (Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, 
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and 
policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the 
Regulation, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any 
material misstatement. 

The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Group for the corresponding quarter 
ended Dec., 2024 and the year to date results for the period from April 01, 2025 to Dec. 
31, 2025 included in these consolidated Ind AS financial results were reviewed by us and 
we have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the said financial information. 

For Rajiv Mehrotra & Associates, 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Registration No. 

Partner 
Nishant Anand 

KANPURY 
Reg. No. 8 
002253C) 

Place: Kanpur 

ered Accounta 

Membership no.- 442746 
UDIN: 26442746ZTJFPT7097 

Date: February 4th, 2026 



(Rs.in Lacs)

Year Ended

Sl. Particulars 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025

Audited

1 Revenue from Operations

(a) Net Sales / income from Operations Net of GST 19,067.08     16,024.59     16,196.42       53,143.09     44,292.24     62,624.02    

(b) Other Operating Income 152.04          62.99           328.47           770.08         375.20          501.00         

2 Other Income 489.90          313.75         131.08           713.14         721.21          1,186.54      

3 Total Income (1+2) 19,709.02   16,401.33   16,655.97    54,626.31   45,388.65   64,311.56  

4 Expenses

(a)  Cost of materials consumed 7,098.43       8,981.19      8,175.29        24,015.75     26,608.06     36,225.19    

(b)  Purchase of stock-in-trade 5,070.12       1,169.52      1,591.23        10,129.83     1,910.48       3,751.58      

(c)  Change in inventory of finished goods,work in progress and stock-in-trade 654.58          (400.35)        139.93           384.67         (1,471.26)      (1,052.22)     

(d)  Employee benefit expenses 2,004.25       1,759.97      1,734.12        5,386.55      4,916.30       6,317.20      

(e) Finance costs 240.42          464.92         318.93           888.28         1,520.26       2,090.28      

(f)  Depreciation and amortisation expenses 306.90          359.00         308.85           910.41         1,072.52       1,423.16      

(g)  Other Expenditure 2,939.12       3,105.17      3,338.76        9,496.06      9,796.22       13,089.92    

(h)  Impairment Loss -               -               (3.03)              -               -               31.79           

Total Expenses 18,313.82   15,439.42   15,604.08    51,211.55   44,352.58   61,876.90  

5 Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items (3-4) 1,395.20     961.91        1,051.89       3,414.76     1,036.07     2,434.66    

6 Exceptional Items -              -             -                 -               -               1,161.93      

7 Profit/ (Loss) before Tax 1,395.20     961.91        1,051.89       3,414.76     1,036.07     1,272.73    

8 Tax Expenses

(1) Current Tax 304.55          3.52             273.93           809.37         2.97             223.99         

(2) Deferred Tax 20.49           176.30         (16.44)            17.73           222.17          (61.80)         

9 Profit/ (Loss) from Continuing Operation (7-8) 1,070.15     782.09        794.40          2,587.66     810.93        1,110.54    

10 Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation 4.95             -               (28.40)            (181.73)        -               -              

11 Tax from Discontinuing Operation (1.25)            -               7.15               45.74           -               -              

12 Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation (10-11) 3.71            -             (21.25)          (135.99)      -              -             

13 Net Profit(Loss) for the period (for continuing and discontinuing 

operations) (9+12)

1,073.86     782.09        773.15          2,451.67     810.93        1,110.54    

14 Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be classified to Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               17.08           

   (ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified  Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               (4.30)           

B (i) Items that will be classified to Profit or Loss 14.32           (4.14)            -                 14.32           (4.14)            (4.14)           

   (ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified  Profit or Loss -               -               -                 -               -               -              

15 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (13+14) 1,088.18     777.95        773.15          2,465.99     806.79        1,119.18    

16 Total Profit & Loss for the year attributable to :

Owners of the parent 1,073.77       782.09         773.15           2,451.58      810.93          1,110.54      

Non-controlling interests 0.09             -               -                 0.09             -               -              

1,073.86     782.09        773.15          2,451.67     810.93        1,110.54    

17 Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to :

Owners of the parent 1,084.68       777.95         773.15           2,462.49      806.79          1,119.18      

Non-controlling interests 3.50             -               -                 3.50             -               -             

1,088.18     777.95        773.15          2,465.99     806.79        1,119.18    

18 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each) 2,401.94       2,248.18      2,323.38        2,401.94      2,248.18       2,248.18      

19 Other Equity -               -               -                 -               -               18,307.81    

20 Earning per Share (for continuing operations)

  - Basic EPS 4.54             3.63             3.42               11.13           3.77             5.11             

 - Diluted EPS 4.54             3.37             3.42               11.13           3.49             5.11             

21 Earning per Share (for discontinuing operations)

  - Basic EPS 0.02             -               (0.09)              (0.58)            -               -              

 - Diluted EPS 0.02             -               (0.09)              (0.58)            -               -              

22 Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)

 - Basic EPS 4.56             3.63             3.33               10.55           3.77             5.11             

 - Diluted EPS 4.56             3.37             3.33               10.55           3.49             5.11             

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

Quarter Ended

AN ISO 9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005 BRC Packing Issue 5 ,HACCP & AIB CERTIFIED COMPANY

 CIN NO.: L25209UP1971PLC003444

REGISTERED OFFICE : D-19-20, PANKI INDUSTRIAL AREA, KANPUR - 208 022

Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com, website : www.kanplas.com

Year to Date

UnauditedUnaudited



Notes :-

2-

Year Ended

Particulars 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 31.12.2024 31.03.2025

Segment Revenue (Sales and Other Operating Income)

Manufacturing Division # 14,970.03    15,125.54   14,969.30    44,585.74    43,251.23   60,193.68    

Trading Division 4,738.99      1,275.79     1,686.67      10,040.57    2,137.42     4,117.88     

Total Segment Revenue 19,709.02  16,401.33 16,655.97  54,626.31  45,388.65 64,311.56  

Segment Result :

Manufacturing Division # 1,989.03      1,333.76     1,297.13      4,457.88     2,390.45     3,131.52     

Trading Division (353.41)       93.07         73.69          (154.84)       165.88        231.49        

Total Segment Results (Before Tax & Interest) 1,635.62    1,426.83   1,370.82    4,303.04    2,556.33   3,363.01    

Finance Cost

Manufacturing Division # 232.23        457.04        304.98        852.01        1,488.28     2,041.36     

Trading Division 8.19            7.88           13.95          36.27          31.98          48.92          

Total Finance Cost 240.42       464.92      318.93       888.28       1,520.26   2,090.28    

Add: Other unallocated Income -              -             -              -              -             -              

Total Profit Before tax From Continuing Operations

Manufacturing Division # 1,756.80      876.72        992.15        3,605.87     902.17        1,090.16     

Trading Division (361.60)       85.19         59.74          (191.11)       133.90        182.57        

Total Segment Results (Before Tax) 1,395.20    961.91      1,051.89    3,414.76    1,036.07   1,272.73    

Segment Assets

Manufacturing Division # 42,560.26    47,859.49   42,790.91    42,560.26    47,859.49   47,858.51    

Trading Division 1,492.79      928.22        1,350.05      1,492.79     928.22        901.76

Total Assets 44,053.05  48,787.71 44,140.96  44,053.05  48,787.71 48,760.27  

Segment Liabilities

Manufacturing Division # 18,486.32    27,756.17   20,253.93    18,486.32    27,756.17   27,469.12    

Trading Division 611.49        787.93        1,144.59      611.49        787.93        735.16        

Total Outside Liabilities 19,097.81  28,544.10 21,398.52  19,097.81  28,544.10 28,204.28  

# Manufacturing -It includes FIBC (Flexible Intermediate Bulk Containers), FABRIC, MFY (Multi filament Yarn), CPP etc.

CPP Division of the company was closed w.e.f 07.05.2025

PLACE : KANPUR

DATED : 04.02.2026 -              CHAIRMAN Cum MANAGING DIRECTOR 

MANOJ AGARWAL

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

FOR  KANPUR  PLASTIPACK  LTD.

6.M/s Valex Ventures Limited has become subsidary of the company w.e.f. 1/11/2025, hence its accounts have been consolidated for the 

first time in these consolidated financial statements.

CONSOLIDATE SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULT, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES QUARTER / PERIOD ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025

7.As on 31.12.2025 the company has three subsidary companies M/s Bright Choice Ventures Pvt Ltd,M/sKanplas Earning Solution Pvt Ltd 

and M/s Valex Ventures Limited, UK their accounts have been consolidated in these Financial Results for the period ended 31.12.2025

3. The EPS has been calculated on the basis of Weighted Average Number of Shares outstanding in the given year.

Segment revenue, results,assets and labilities represent amounts identiable to each of the segments.

2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and /or recast wherever found necessary. 

4. As per the in-principle approval of the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) dated 20.10.2025, the company has allotted 3,33,700 equity 

shares to Mr. Manoj Agarwal (Promoter and Chairman cum Managing Director of the company) on 01.11.2025 against the acquisition of 

76.19% holding of M/s. Valex Ventures Limited (UK).  Consequently, Valex Ventures Limited has become the subsidiary company .Listing of 

these shares has been obtained on 20.01.2026.

1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective 

meetings held on 04.02.2026 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

5.As per principle approval of the stock exchanges (NSE and BSE) dated 31.07.2025, the company had allotted 1012000 warrants duly 

convertible into equity shares. Further on 09.12.2025 the company had converted 4,52,000 into equity shares. Listing of 4,52,000 equity 

shares is under process.

Notes:

*Trading - It includes Granual Trading, Commission from IOCL etc.

Quarter Ended Year to Date
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